

## WARRANTY

EMCO Industries, LLC products are warranted against defect in material and workmanship for one (1) year after purchase by original owner.

EMCO Industries, LLC shall not be liable in the event of alterations, misuse, negligence, improper installation or damage thereto caused by others, nor where the product or application has been altered, defaced, overloaded, damaged or due to "acts of God". Any failure that occurs in between the U-Bolts, is not covered under warranty.

Replacement will be made provided:

- 1. The product is returned through the dealer or wholesaler from whom it was purchased.
- 2. Transportation is prepaid by the customer and the materials returned to: EMCO Industries, LLC, 24625 Amah Parkway, Claremore, OK 74019
- 3. Our inspection determines the validity of the claim.

EMCO Industries, LLC will not be responsible for any direct or indirect cost resulting from a product failure, except for the replacement of the product and the shipping cost associated therewith.

This warranty is valid only in the Continental United States of America, Hawaii, Alaska, Canada, Mexico, and Puerto Rico.

EMCO Industries, LLC

February 6, 2023

24625 Amay Parkway, Claremore, OK 74019 | O: 918-342-3488 | F: 918-342-5026 www.emcoind.com

## EXCELLENCE IN MANUFACTURING